

Andrew Feghali, CEO Aeroblaze Laboratory

Phone: +1 (817) 668-0628 Email: info@aeroblazelab.com Web: www.aeroblazelab.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 7, 2017

Aeroblaze Laboratory Receives its Initial Accreditation from A2LA

FORT WORTH, TX, February 7 – <u>Aeroblaze Laboratory</u> is pleased to announce that they have been granted ISO/IEC 17025 accreditation by the American Association for Laboratory Accreditation (A2LA) after a thorough assessment and review of its quality management system and competence to perform flammability testing for aircraft interiors.

This achievement of A2LA accreditation demonstrates an organization's competence to manage and perform the activities defined by its A2LA Scope of Accreditation (#4232.01). These activities include Oil Burn for Seat Cushion (Fireblock) testing and Bunsen Burner testing to the requirements of 14 CFR 25 Appendix F, the Aircraft Materials Fire Test Handbook, and various Airbus and Boeing specifications.

Andrew Feghali, CEO of Aeroblaze, said: "A2LA's rigorous accreditation process ensures that we are now part of a unique community who uphold quality standards to the highest level. We are very proud to achieve this accreditation."

Aeroblaze Laboratory is an FAA-registered independent testing laboratory specializing in flammability testing of aircraft interiors. They perform Vertical, Horizontal, 45°, and 60° Bunsen Burner tests, as well as Oil Burner for Seat Cushion (Fireblock) tests. In addition to testing, Aeroblaze offers various other services such as writing Test Plans and Reports, DER witnessing, and providing 8110-3 approvals. They provide testing and certification services for Parts 23 and 25 aircraft and Parts 27 and 29 rotorcraft.

###

If you would like more information about Aeroblaze or ISO 17025 accreditation, please email Andrew Feghali at andrew.feghali@aeroblazelab.com.



